Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 350.3040  Records Required at Temporary Job Sites 

Each licensee or registrant using a source of radiation at a temporary job site shall maintain and have available at the temporary job site, for inspection by the Agency, the following records: 

a)	The radioactive material license, certificate of registration or equivalent document; 

b)	Operating and emergency procedures; 

c)	Relevant  regulations of the Agency; 

d)	Survey records required pursuant to Section 350.3030 of this Part for the period of operation at the site; 

e)	Daily pocket ionization chamber (i.e., pocket dosimeter) records for the period of operation at the site; 

f)	If using radioactive material, daily alarm ratemeter records for the period of operation at the site; and 

g)	Both the latest instrument calibration records and sealed source leakage or contamination test records for specific devices in use at the site.  Acceptable records include tags or labels that are affixed to the device or survey meter and decay charts showing leakage or contamination test results for sources that have been manufactured within the last 6 months. 

(Source:  Amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 12598, effective October 1, 2004)
